
NLRB Week of Action Events 
 
 
 

 
Austin, TX 
Becky Moeller 
President 
TX AFL-CIO 
becky@texasaflcio.org 
512-477-6195 
 
Albany, NY 
Kathleen Scales 
Executive Director 
Capital District ALF 
kathleen@cdalf.org 
518-369-8081 
 
Nashville, TN 
Lewis Beck 
Nashville and Middle 
Tennessee CLC 
clcpresident@bellsouth.net 
615-885-7778 
 
Jerry Lee 
President 
TN AFL-CIO 
jlee@tnaflcio.org 
615-269-7111 
 
San Diego, CA 
Yvonne Wheeler 
AFL-CIO 
Ywheeler@aflcio.org 
213-387-1974  

Los Angeles, CA 
Jim Norris 
President 
USW Local 675 
jnorris@usw675.org 
951-378-3189 
 
Washington, DC 
Kevin Byrne 
AFL-CIO 
kbyrne@aflcio.org 
202-639-6232 
 
Albuquerque, NM 
Christine Trujillo 
NM AFL-CIO 
cvtrujil@msn.com 
505-262-2629 
 
Portland, OR 
Tom Chamberlain 
President 
OR AFL-CIO 
tom@oraflcio.org 
503-585-6320 
 
Philadelphia, PA 
Liz McElroy 
Philadelphia CLC 
emcelroy@philaflcio.org 
215-665-1713 

Pittsburgh, PA 
Tim Waters 
USW 
twaters@usw.org 
412-999-3587 
 
Little Rock, AR 
Erasmo Mendieta 
AFL-CIO 
emendiet@aflcio.org 
512-771-2849 
 
Alan Hughes 
President 
AR AFL-CIO 
abhughes@swbell.net 
501-375-9101  
 
Denver, CO 
Don Manning 
AFL-CIO 
Dmanning@aflcio.org 
505-715-1376 
 
Phoenix, AZ 
Arturo Mendoza 
AFL-CIO 
Amendoza@aflcio.org 
520-241-7204

 
 
More events are being planned in Miami, Boston, Chicago, Detroit, St. Louis, Cincinnati, 
and Minneapolis/St. Paul.  We will update the list with contact information as it becomes 
available.     
 
 
For more information about NLRB Week of Action events, please contact Kevin Byrne at 
the Voice@Work Campaign at (202) 639- 6232 or kbyrne@aflcio.org. 


